
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 3,017,500 2,924,200 3,727,600 3,747,600 3,937,600 3,970,800

Community Operations and Program 13,300,300 11,471,800 13,943,300 13,943,300 13,925,300 13,940,000

Institutions 28,590,500 28,752,100 29,965,700 29,945,700 30,540,600 30,706,000

Community Based Substance Use 4,033,500 2,970,800 4,039,000 4,039,000 4,040,700 4,042,500

Total 48,941,800 46,118,900 51,675,600 51,675,600 52,444,200 52,659,300

By Fund Source

General 37,452,900 36,387,400 39,027,400 39,027,400 39,800,900 40,011,500

Dedicated 6,277,200 5,280,500 7,332,800 7,332,800 7,475,600 7,475,600

Federal 3,838,000 3,092,200 3,849,800 3,849,800 3,853,600 3,857,600

Other 1,373,700 1,358,800 1,465,600 1,465,600 1,314,100 1,314,600

Total 48,941,800 46,118,900 51,675,600 51,675,600 52,444,200 52,659,300

By Object

Capital Outlay 137,100 336,200 539,300 539,300 418,000 418,000

Lump Sum 0 0 1,088,600 0 1,055,000 1,055,000

Operating Expenditures 5,068,500 4,527,100 5,320,900 5,688,300 5,459,700 5,609,300

Personnel Costs 22,357,700 22,032,400 23,539,300 23,620,500 24,314,000 24,530,500

Trustee/Benefit Payments 21,378,500 19,223,200 21,187,500 21,827,500 21,197,500 21,046,500

Total 48,941,800 46,118,900 51,675,600 51,675,600 52,444,200 52,659,300

FTP Positions
401.00 401.00 404.00 404.00 411.00 410.00
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Juvenile Corrections, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

39,027,400404.00 51,675,6003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 404.00 39,027,400 51,675,600

51,675,600404.005.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 39,027,400 39,027,400404.00 51,675,600

00.00 06.10 Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.40 Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

51,675,600404.007.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 39,027,400 39,027,400404.00 51,675,600

00.00 08.20 Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

(407,600)0.00 (1,895,800)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (407,600) (1,895,800)

49,779,800404.009.00 FY 2016 Base 38,619,800 38,619,800404.00 49,779,800

356,2000.00 361,80010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 237,400 241,200

10,0000.00 187,90010.20 Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 10,000 187,900

159,7000.00 401,20010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 159,700 401,200

17,9000.00 17,90010.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 17,900 17,900

187,4000.00 190,70010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 561,000 570,600

50,939,300404.0011.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 39,351,000 39,605,800404.00 51,198,600

Community Operations and Program Services

1,055,000 1,055,0000.000.00 0 0Millennium Funds / Juvenile 
Interventions

12.01

Institutions

135,800 135,2002.002.00 135,800 135,200Juvenile Services Coordinators12.01

271,700 270,5004.004.00 271,700 270,500Instructor Specialists12.02

42,400 00.001.00 42,400 0JCCL Maintenance Craftsman12.03

52,444,200411.0013.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 39,800,900 40,011,500410.00 52,659,300

7.00Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

6.00 984,100773,500 983,700768,600

1.73% 1.49% 2.52%1.98% 1.49% 1.90%
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